REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-621F
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-621E.
March 2016
GPC13 "H" Residential Package Cooling Unit
© 2010,2012,2015-2016 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 13
3
RP-621F
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
50N492ZV-ZAKM 2.0TONRECHI COMPR.4 LEGS (M4, M5)
0130M00014 240 VOLT RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
0131M00425 BLOWER MOTOR (M28, M29)
0131M00010P BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
11091202 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
11091207 BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5)
0131M00529 BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
(M25, M26, M27)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
B1368054 BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
B1368042 BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)
0150M00000P BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M6, M7, M8, M9)
B1368036 BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14)
CAP100000370LA CAPACITOR 10/370V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,

B1225022 SOLENOID COIL
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
3RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-621Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M6, M7, M8,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
0121G00050PDG11
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M5, M9, M14)0121G00667PDG11
DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M15, M16, M17, M18, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
0121G00051PDG11
DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M19, M24)0121G00668PDG11
DUCT PANEL 36" (M25, M26, M27, M28)0121G00084PDG11
DUCT PANEL 36" (M29)0121G00669PDG11
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M6, M7,
M8, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0121G00521DG21
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M5, M9, M14)0121G00664DG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M15, M16, M17, M18, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
0121G00522DG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M19, M24)0121G00665DG21
CORNER PANEL 36" (M25, M26, M27, M28)0121G00523DG21
CORNER PANEL 36" (M29)0121G00666DG21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121G00048PDG31
CORNER POST 36" (M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)0121G00082PDG31
EXTERNAL BLOWER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3,

M28, M29)
0121G00090PDG111
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
5RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
6 RP-621Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, BASEPAN 0121G00046P11
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF21
PAN, DRIP 0161G00000P41
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14)
0201G0018391
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9)
0201G0018691
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0201G0018791
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29)
0201G0019191
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M10, M11)0202G00330101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M25, M26)0202G00331101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M20, M21)0202G00334101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M6, M7)0202G00335101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M3)0202G00351101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M12)0202G00352101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M17)0202G00354101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M27)0202G00356101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M22)0202G00374101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M5)0202G00550101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M9)0202G00551101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M14)0202G00552101
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M19)0202G00553101

FASTEST FITTING NUT (QTY 2)0163G00000P52
CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 2)0163M0017562
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
7RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assembly
8 RP-621Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL PAINTED 0121G00274DG11
FAN BLADE (M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
0150G0000421
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0150G0000521
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)B108676521
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14)
0131M0006131
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29)
0131M0042931
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)
0131M00009P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS (M1, M2, M3,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
0159G00004NS
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
Image 2:
2.0TONRECHI COMPR.4 LEGS (M4, M5)50N492ZV-ZAKM12

TERMINAL NUT - RECHI COMP (M4, M5)60100401NS
WASHER - RECHI COMPRESSOR (M4, M5)60100201NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
9RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
10 RP-621Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V 0130M0013861
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
CONT1P025024V71
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
CONT1P030024V71
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
CONT2P040024V71
ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
PCBFM10381
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M1, M2, M3)CAP050350440CS91
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V/DUAL RD (M6, M7, M8, M9)CAP050400440CT91
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V/DUAL RD (M4, M5, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
CAP050450440CT91
CAPACITOR 5/70/440V/DUAL RD (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
CAP050700440CT91
CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901191
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,

M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0130M00014481
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
11RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
12 RP-621Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29)
0271G0001711
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9)
1032424611
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 8 (M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14)
1032424711
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0131M00010P21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
1109120221
BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5)
1109120721
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
B136801631
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29)
B136805431
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M6, M7, M8, M9)0150M00000P31

M27, M28, M29)
B1393800222
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H41AB
M2 - GPC1324H41AC
M3 - GPC1324H41BA
M4 - GPC1324H41CA
M5 - GPC1324H41CB
M6 - GPC1330H41AB
M7 - GPC1330H41AC
M8 - GPC1330H41CA
M9 - GPC1330H41CB
M10 - GPC1336H41AB
M11 - GPC1336H41AC
M12 - GPC1336H41BA
M13 - GPC1336H41CA
M14 - GPC1336H41CB
M15 - GPC1342H41AB
M16 - GPC1342H41AC
M17 - GPC1342H41BA
M18 - GPC1342H41CA
M19 - GPC1342H41CB
M20 - GPC1349H41AA
M21 - GPC1349H41AB
M22 - GPC1349H41BA
M23 - GPC1349H41CA
M24 - GPC1349H41CB
M25 - GPC1360H41BB
M26 - GPC1360H41BC
M27 - GPC1360H41CA
M28 - GPC1360H41DA
M29 - GPC1360H41DB
13RP-621F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com